-in authentic, patient living because our salvation is not of us G RAC E C H U R C H B E L L‘ N G H AM

- in grace-motivated gratitude and obedience of our Lord
- in eager sharing of the gospel by genuine love of others X
www.gracebellingham.org

Who Are We?
John 1:17 proclaims that “grace and truth came through Jesus Christ.” Because of this, in reliance upon the
Holy Spirit, we commit our lives to
Grace - in the joyful worship of our Savior who redeems us

& Truth - in focusing on expository proclamation of the gospel of truth
- in desire for growth in the true knowledge of Christ

-in living out truth by being authentic in our interactions
- in personal humility without compromising biblical reality c o e r ’

Service Time: 10:00 AM

Elders
ELDERS:
Steve Hazel Jason Tapparo
(360) 398-2128, steve@gracebellingham.org (360) 296-3437, jason@gracebellingham.org
Mike Heiser Alan Palmer
(360) 393-0367, mike@gracebellingham.org (360) 398-3802, alan@gracebellingham.org
Dax Swanson Nathan Barbo
(360) 734-5524, dax@gracebellingham.org (360) 483-8558, nathan@gracebellingham.org
Darian Allen Caleb Hazel
(360) 927-4153, darian@gracebellingham.org (360) 220-2765, caleb@gracebellingham.org

Have questions? Need prayer? Contact our Elders!

Contact Us @gracebellingham.org

Senior Pastor: Dax Swanson (dax@gracebellingham.org)
Associate Pastor: Nathan Barbo (nathan@gracebellingham.org)
Worship, Young Adult, HS Youth Director: Sam Hebert (sam@gracebellingham.org)

Communications Director: Keith Zackel (keith@gracebellingham.org)

Women's Director: Robyn Kindlund (robyn@gracebellingham.org)

Social Media & Graphics Coordinator: Leslie Parks (leslie@gracebellingham.org)

Administrative Secretary: Michelle Moena (michelle@gracebellingham.org) -

Grace Helps: John Parks (john@gracebellingham.org, 360-303-5264) & C o u n t I n g t e C O S t
Jake Eschbach (jake@gracebellingham.org, 360-224-2951)

1815 Cornwall Ave., Bellingham, WA 98225 Phone: (360) 734-5524 M a. r k ]. 4 . 1 - 2 5

www.gracebellingham.org



WELCOME TO WORSHIP

October 27, 2019

Call to Worship

Glorious Day
Desert Song

Lead Me To The Cross

Children Dismissed
(Newborn — 5" Grade)

ELENTLESS

Mark is relentless in presermng to us the

Scrlpture Readmg servant Son of God, Jesus Christ. Relentless in

Romans 8:1-8 action, in focus, in a single-minded purpose

. that we might trust in this Savior who is
Oﬁermg & Prayer unstoppably for us, forever.

No Longer Slaves Our perfect Savior is also incredibly frustrating

Shine Into Our Night to our normal way of thinking. He isn’t the

resource-maximizing, moral-weighing, merit-

Message dispensing overseer that we’ve come to expect

Counting the Cost in religious settings, but rather exuberantly

Mark 14:1-25 welcomes the sinner and unabashedly points

] to his presence as the cause for celebration of

Communion humanity. And this Jesus doesn’t stop in

Shine Into Our Night presenting his own body and blood — his own

) sacrifice — as the only hope we will ever have.

FEHOWShIp Take heart, the lamb of God has come. He

Coffee & refreshments in the lobby | takes away our sin, and sets us free.

HAPPENING THIS WEEK

Sunday, 6:30 PM
Tuesday, 8:00 PM
Wednesday, 6:30 PM
Thursday, 6:30 AM
Thursday, 9:30 AM
Thursday, 10:00 AM
Thursday, 6:30 PM

TGP: MS — Costume Night

Young Adults @Flat Iron Woods (Downtown)
The Corner: HS, Costume Night

Men’s Morning: Book—Seculosity, by: David Zahl
Women'’s Study @Grace

Ladies Prayer @Grace

Women'’s Study @Grace

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Ministries at Grace

Real Life Grace Conference 2019

Come for a refreshing time of increasing your confidence in the
gospel. We'll talk through some common ‘buts’ that steal our joy
and seem to focus us back on ourselves. Yes, Jesus is wonderful —
but what about works? Law? Sanctification? November 15-16 @
Grace. Register at the information desk or at www.gracebellingham.org/rlg-2019

GRACE KIDS — November 7™

We meet on Thursday evenings, 6:30 - 8:00 PM. Kids aged 4 years -
5" grade are welcome. This is a FREE mid-week children's ministry.
We sing songs, play games, have themed nights, memory verses,
and LEARN ABOUT JESUS!

INVITE CARDS can be found at the INFO desk.

UPCOMING YOUTH ACTIVITIES

TGP: Costume Night, October 27", 6:30 PM (TONIGHT)
Game Show Night: November 10", 6:30 PM

THE CORNER: Costume Night: October 30th, 6:30 PM—8:30 PM

WZ J Progressive Dinner: November 10" 6:30 PM (Drop off & Pick up @

Grace).

REMINDERS

November 3™, Daylight Savings. Remember to set clocks

LEAN=IN  back.

ovessoremcs Al Church Carol Sing! Friday, December 6™, 6:00 PM @ Grace
Church Bellingham. Details will come soon.

Restrooms: are located on the NW corner of the building.

Nursery: is available at 9:50 AM.

Communion: Gluten Free options are located on the back table.
Listening assist devices available at the sound booth.

Connecting via Wi-Fi: join Gracechurch_2.4. The password is gracetruth.
Livestream: Join us 10:30 AM Sundays on Facebook.

Need Prayer?: Email our prayer team at: prayer@gracebellingham.org



